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CHAPTER CLVTIK

AN- ACT iN RELATION TO THE ELECTION OF COUNTY COMMIS-
) SIONERS IN THE COUNTY OF ANOKA.

Be it énacted Zvy the Legislatire of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1.  That at all general electlons hereafter to be held in the
county of Anokd, the county cominissiotiers to be eletted at stich elec-
txon shall be, elected by the voters of the whole county in the sanie
{lannet as other (,ounty officers are by law clected. Prowided, Thit

ery county commiissioner so_elected, shall at the time of* his election
b 4 resident and elector of the commissiober district for which K& is
elected, and shall continue to reside therein during his continuance in
office. . .

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aftér its
passage. -

Approved March 1, 1876

' . CHAPTER CLIX:
a

AN ACT TO DEFINE AND ESTABLISH THE BOUNDARIES OF BIG
STONE COUNTY. ,

s

Bzt ;ﬁqc;'e:? oy the Lt;gvl\‘ldtufe of the State of Mz'imr;.mm : . '

. Sectiow 1. The boundanes of Big Stone county are hcreby deﬁned
and déclared 'to be as follows: Beginning at the point where the line
hetween: townships one hundred and twenty-four and one hundred and
twenty-five north of the fifth principal meridian infersects the western
boundary of the state, thence eastwardly on said township line to the
northeast corner of township one hundréd and twenty-fout, of range,

forty-five, thence south to the southeast corner of townsh:p one hun-
dred and twenty-three, of range forty-five, thence east to the northeast
corner of township one hundred and twenty-two, of range forty-four,

thence south on the line between ranges forty-four and forty-three to
the intersection of the Minnesota river, thence up the main channel of
said river to Big Stone Lake, thence through said lake and along the
western boundary of the state to the place of beginning, and all the
land and territory embraced within such boundaries is hereby declared
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to ‘be and to consfitute the county of Big Stone.  All acts and parts of
acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. : ’

Approved Mar¢h 2, 18760.

CHAPTER CLX.

AN ACT DEFINING THE BOUNDARIES OF CERTAIN TOWNSHIPS IN
THE COUNTY OF DAKOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That sections one (1), two (2), three (3), ten {10),
eleven (11), twelve (12), thirteen (13), fourteen (14), and fifteen {15),
all of town one hundred and fourteen (114), range seventeen (17), be
detached from the town of .Revanna, and the same be annexed and
made part of the town of Marshan, in the county of Dakota.

Sec. 2. That sections nineteen {19}, twenty (20), twenty-one (21),
twenty-eight (28), twenty-nine ( 29), thirty (30), thirty-one (31), thirty-
two (32), and thirty-three (33), all of town one hundred and fourteen
(114), range sixteen (16), be detached from the town of Marshan, and
the same be annexed to and made part of the town of Revanna, in the
county of Dakota.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. -

Approved March 2d, 1876.

~

Ly : CHAPTER CLXIL-
AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE AUDITOR OF MARTIN C'OUN’I‘Y
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnqsom :
. ) 4

‘SkcrioN 1. That any person hereafter elécted or appointed auditor
of thie cotinty ‘of Martin, shall be paid out of the county treasury. of sald
county, the suin of one thousand dollars'per dnnum, Whlch shall be
paid quarterly upon the warrant of the county auditor. :

SEC. 2. Al feés, costs, percentages, allowances, and other perquisites
of whatever kind, which by any law the auditor of the county of Martln



